
Room Lisbon Barcelona Nice Istanbul Florence Vienna Geneva London Berlin
08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

Comprehensive                             
Review                                           
Course                                     

Section #1

LUNCH BREAK

Proximal Femur Fractures And 
Anti-Coagulants (IL)

IPSSI Session - Medical 
Device Regulation (MDR) In 

Active Mode – Current 
Effects On Orthopaedics 

And Traumatology                                  

Knee Trauma - Tibial 
Plateau Fractures

(FP Session)

Back To The Future With 
Proximal Femur 

Osteotomies
(Symposium)

THA Complications
(FP Session)

How To Select The Revision 
TKA Implant Your Patient 

Needs?
(Symposium)

Alignment & Surgical 
Technique In Primary 

TKA
(FP Session)

New Technologies And 
Diagnostics
(FP Session)

When And How To Use 
Knee Small Implants

(Symposium)

23rd EFORT Congress 2022 Lisbon, Portugal - Wednesday 22 June

OPENING SESSION

All You Need To Know 
About Scaphoid Fracture 

Treatment
(Symposium)

EFAS Session            
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Wrist and Scaphoid 
Fractures

(FP Session)
Shoulder Girdle Trauma 
– What Would You Do? 

(IEE)
NORE/ISAR

(Symposium)

Knee Trauma - Tibial 
Shaft Fractures

(FP Session)

High Tibial Osteotomy
(FP Session)

THA Bearings And Wear
(FP Session)

Hallux
(FP Session)

Wrist Fractures
(FP Session)

Proximal Shoulder Girdle 
Trauma

(FP Session)

Registries And Beyond
(FP Session)

Spine & Acromial 
Fracture In RTSR

(Symposium)
What Did You Do With This 

Ankle?
(FP Session)

IPSSI Session - Challenges 
For Health Systems And 

Staff During War  
(Symposium)

Acetabular Fractures In Elderly 
& Nonagenarians (IL) Robotics In TKA

(FP Session)

Infection In Foot & Ankle 
Surgery

(Symposium)

Hip Trauma - Fixation Of 
Proximal Femoral 

Fractures
(FP Session)

ESSKA Session (Specialty 
& Partner Societies)

EBJIS Session             
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

EFORT Symposium -  
National Guidelines - Hip 

Osteoarthritis (Symposium)

Optimising Primary TKA 
Perioperative 
Management
(FP Session)

Talus Osteochondral Lesion: 
Still A Problem? (IL)

Flatfoot And Tendons
(FP Session)

 Education
(FP Session)

Proximal Humeral 
Trauma

(FP Session)

                              
ARTOF/ESPA Session                
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Bone Morphology In 
Knee Surgery 
(Symposium)

How Do We Diagnose 
Prosthetic Joint 

Infections?                     
(FP Session)

Hip Preservation
(FP Session)

UKA Function And 
Outcome

(FP Session)



Room Lisbon Barcelona Nice Istanbul Florence Vienna Geneva London Berlin

08:00

08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

Hip Trauma - Femoral 
Fractures

(FP Session)

The Non-Reducible By 
Traction Per-Trochanteric 

Fracture (DF)

Hip Arthroscopy
(FP Session)

Patellofemoral Joint
(FP Session)

Hip Trauma - Prosthesis 
In Proximal Femoral 

Fractures
(FP Session)

Do We Have Any Age Limit 
For Primary THA ? Too 

Young Or Too Old?
(DF)

Meniscus - Cartilage 
Lesions And Treatment

(FP Session)

EFORT Basic Research Group: 
New Methods Of Diagnostics 

And Treatment Of Implant 
Related Infections

Rotator Cuff
(FP Session)Linking Results Of Explant Analysis 

To Registry Results (IL)

Arthroplasty/ 
Miscellaneous

(FP Session)

Detecting Non Accidental 
Injuries In Childhood (IL)

Cup Placement In Primary THA 
Without Navigation/Robotics (IL)

Comprehensive                      
Review                              
Course                          

Section #2

EFORT Erwin Morscher Honorary Lecture                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
The Ultimate Knee Injury. From Sports Venues To The Operating Theater!

LUNCH BREAK

Additive Manufacturing Of 
Future Orthopaedic 

Biomaterials
(Symposium)

Posterior Ankle: Achilles 
And Calcaneus

(FP Session)

ACL And 
Multiligamentary 
Reconstruction

(FP Session)

Surgical Treatments Of 
Calcaneum Fractures: 

When And How?
(CCD)

SECEC Session            
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Advanced Concepts In 
Total Knee Replacement 

(TKR)

Segmental Femoral 
Fractures: One/Two 

Implants? What First?
(CCD)

How Do I Manage A 
Complex Posterior Laxity 

(CCD)

Bone Healing And 
Biomechanics
(FP Session)

Biodegradable Products 
In Treatment And 
Trauma Humerus

(FP Session)

FESSH/EWAS Session 
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)Knee Trauma - Lower Leg
(FP Session)

Covid-19 And 
Sustainability
(FP Session)

Primary THA 
Miscellaneous I

(FP Session)

Digital Transformation, Big 
Data And AI - Shaping The 

Future Of O&T
(Main Theme Symposium)

THA Revision Surgery II
(FP Session)

23rd EFORT Congress 2022 Lisbon, Portugal - Thursday 23 June

EKS Session                   
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

EORS/ESTROT Session 
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Tendon Transfers For Rotator 
Cuff Tears (IL)

Total Joint Replacement Of 
The Thumb CMC Joint (IL)

Biomechanical Aspects In 
TKA

(FP Session)

Arthritis And 
Tendinopathies

(FP Session)

Hand and Wrist 
Arthroplasty
(FP Session)

Advanced Concepts In 
Total Hip Replacement 

(THR)

Polytrauma/Pelvic 
Trauma /Varia Trauma

(FP Session)

Femoral Head Fracture In The 
Young Adult (IL)

Acetabular Reconstruction: 
Problems Before Primary THA (IL)

Hip Trauma - Medical 
Treatment And 
Rehabilitation
(FP Session)

Grafting For  Impacted Tibial 
Plateau Fracture (IL)

Infected Bone Defects: Biofilm 
Behavior On Absorbable Implants 

(IL)

Ankle Sprain And 
Fracture

(FP Session)

Intramedulary Nailing In 
Femur And Tibia

(IEE)

EFORT Trauma Group 
Symposium

Hip Trauma - 
Epidemiology And 

Economics
(FP Session)

Why Diversity In O&T Is A 
Modern Patient Need: 
Challenges & Solutions

(Main Theme Symposium)

THA Revision Surgery I
(FP Session)

Proximal Femoral 
Fractures: What Matters 

For Patients
(Symposium)

Knee Trauma - Patella & 
Distal Tibia Fractures

(FP Session)



Room Lisbon Barcelona Nice Istanbul Florence Vienna Geneva London Berlin

08:00

08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

Treatment Of Acute 
Osteomyelitis & Septic 

Arthritis In Children 
(Symposium)

Trauma Of The Cervical 
And Thoracolumbar 

Spine
(FP Session)

Quality Management                    
(FP Session)

Fracture-Related Infections In 
Low & Middle-Income Countries 

(IL)

Surgical Treatment Of 
Lumbar Disc Herniations - 

Crossfire
(Symposium)

Video Presentations Of 
Surgical Techniques For Bone 

Infections
(Symposium)

Shoulder Trauma: 
Miscellaneous

(FP Session)

Best Perioperative 
Management In TKA 
For My Patients (DF)

Degenerative Spine I
(FP Session)

Sustainable Working 
Life & Patient 

Prioritizing
(FP Session)

Elbow Instability 
(Symposium)

Paediatric Hip: SCFE 
And DDH

(FP Session)

Musculoskeletal Oncology 
Innovations Responding To 

Modern Patient Needs
(Symposium)

Extensor Mechanism 
Ruptures (IL)

Primary THA 
Miscellaneous II

(FP Session)

Code Of Conduct For 
Research Integrity - 

Research Misconduct
(Symposium)

Periprosthetic 
Fractures Of The Hip                             

(Symposium)

Not Necessarily Robotic 
TKA In 2022?
(Symposium)

Primary THA 
Miscellaneous IV

(FP Session)

Primary THA 
Miscellaneous III

(FP Session)

The Complex Tibia 
Pilon Fracture: Plates 

Or Ex-Fix?
(Symposium)

War Victims – Are We 
Prepared?

(Symposium)

EHS Session            
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Resection And 
Reconstructions

(FP Session)

VET Prophylaxis Under 
Debate: Consensus And 
Evidence (Symposium)

Optimising Osteotomies 
Around The Knee (IL)

Patient Expectations 
Following Primary THA - 
Cultural, Gender & Age 

Differences (Symposium)

Prosthetic 
Reconstructions And 
Oncologic Outcome

(FP Session)

The Treatment Of Hip 
Instability After Primary 

THA (DF)

Shoulder Miscellaneous
(FP Session)Soft-Tissue Sarcomas

(FP Session)

EPOS Session               
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

 EUROSPINE/ISLASS
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Elbow Trauma
(FP Session)

Paediatrics: Infection & 
Miscellaneous

(FP Session)

FORTE Session
(Symposium)

Foot & Ankle Trauma 3
(FP Session)

TKA Complications
(FP Session)

Changing World With 
Precision Hip Surgery? 

Robotics, Navigation, And 
Augmented Virtual Reality

(Symposium)

EFORT Foundation: Impact 
Of Life Style Factors On The 

Outcome Of Orthopaedic 
Operations

Paediatric Trauma: 
Trauma Forearm And 

Lower Leg
(FP Session)

European Best National 
Paper Initiative                                      

(FP Session)

ESTES Session               
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Clinical Outcome After 
TKA

(FP Session)

Primary THA 
Miscellaneous V

(FP Session)

Paediatric Tumors, 
Metastases And 
Miscellaneous

(FP Session)

Treatment Of Fatty Tumours 
Of The Limbs (IL) Paediatric Foot: PEV 

And Miscellaneous
(FP Session)

Fragility Fracture Network 
(FFN) Session
(Symposium)

Techniques And 
Outcome In Revision 

TKA
(FP Session)

23rd EFORT Congress 2022 Lisbon, Portugal - Friday 24 June

EFORT Michael Freeman Honorary Lecture                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
Disheartening Disparities: Inequitable Access To Trauma And Orthopaedic Care In Malawi

LUNCH BREAK

Degenerative Spine II, 
Experimental Studies 

And Infection
(FP Session)

What's New In Bone & 
Joint Infection?

(FP Session)

Elbow
(FP Session)

Idiopathic Scoliosis, From 
Heredity To Genetics (IL)

Fracture-Related 
Infection And 
Biomaterials
(FP Session)

Centralisation Of Elbow 
Replacements?

(DF)
Growing Spine

(FP Session)


