## 23rd EFORT Congress 2022 Lisbon, Portugal - Wednesday 22 June

Room	Lisbon	Barcelona	Nice	Istanbul	Florence	Vienna	Geneva	London	Berlin
08:30									
09:00 09:30		ARTOF/ESPA Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	Bone Morphology In Knee Surgery (Symposium)	How Do We Diagnose Prosthetic Joint Infections? (FP Session)	Hip Preservation (FP Session)	UKA Function And Outcome (FP Session)	Flatfoot And Tendons (FP Session)	Education (FP Session)	Proximal Humeral Trauma (FP Session)
10:00									
10:30 11:00		Hip Trauma - Fixation Of Proximal Femoral Fractures (FP Session)	ESSKA Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	EBJIS Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	EFORT Symposium - National Guidelines - Hip Osteoarthritis (Symposium)	Optimising Primary TKA Perioperative Management (FP Session)	Talus Osteochondral Lesion: Still A Problem? (IL) what Did Tod Do With This Ankle?	Registries And Beyond (FP Session)	Spine & Acromial Fracture In RTSR (Symposium)
11:30		(11 30331011)				(11 50331017)	(EP Session)		
12:00					OPENING SESSION				
12:30									
13:00									
13:30									
14:00					LUNCH BREAK				
14:30									
15:00	IPSSI Session - Challenges For Health Systems And Staff During War (Symposium)	Acetabular Fractures In Elderly & Nonagenarians (IL) Proximal Femur Fractures And Anti-Coagulants (IL)	Robotics In TKA (FP Session)		Back To The Future With Proximal Femur Osteotomies (Symposium)	THA Complications (FP Session)	Infection In Foot & Ankle Surgery (Symposium)	Wrist Fractures (FP Session)	Proximal Shoulder Girdle Trauma (FP Session)
15.50									
16:00	IPSSI Session - Medical		How To Select The Revision	Comprehensive Review		Alignment & Surgical			
16:30	Device Regulation (MDR) In Active Mode – Current	Knee Trauma - Tibial Plateau Fractures	TKA Implant Your Patient Needs?	Course Section #1	New Technologies And Diagnostics	Technique In Primary TKA	EFAS Session (Specialty & Partner	Wrist and Scaphoid Fractures	
17:00	Effects On Orthopaedics And Traumatology	(FP Session)	(Symposium)		(FP Session)	(FP Session)	Societies)	(FP Session)	Shoulder Girdle Trauma
17:30	NORE/ISAR	Knee Trauma - Tibial Shaft Fractures	High Tibial Osteotomy		THA Bearings And Wear	When And How To Use Knee Small Implants	Hallux (FP Session)	All You Need To Know About Scaphoid Fracture Treatment	– What Would You Do? (IEE)
18:00	(Symposium)	(FP Session)	(FP Session)		(FP Session)	(Symposium)	(FP Session)	(Symposium)	



## 23rd EFORT Congress 2022 Lisbon, Portugal - Thursday 23 June

## 23rd EFORT Congress 2022 Lisbon, Portugal - Friday 24 June

Room	Lisbon	Barcelona	Nice	Istanbul	Florence	Vienna	Geneva	London	Berlin
,	LISDOIT	Barcelona	Nice	istanbui	Florence	Vietilia	Geneva	London	Definit
08:00 08:30	Primary THA Miscellaneous II (FP Session)	Foot & Ankle Trauma 3 (FP Session)	Techniques And Outcome In Revision TKA (FP Session)	EHS Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	Resection And Reconstructions (FP Session)	Treatment Of Acute Osteomyelitis & Septic Arthritis In Children (Symposium)	Trauma Of The Cervical And Thoracolumbar Spine (FP Session)	Quality Management (FP Session)	Shoulder Trauma: Miscellaneous (FP Session)
09:00									
09:30 10:00	The Treatment Of Hip Instability After Primary THA (DF)	The Complex Tibia Pilon Fracture: Plates Or Ex-Fix? (Symposium)	Best Perioperative Management In TKA For My Patients (DF)	Primary THA Miscellaneous III (FP Session)	Musculoskeletal Oncology Innovations Responding To Modern Patient Needs (Symposium)	Paediatric Hip: SCFE And DDH (FP Session)	Degenerative Spine I (FP Session)	Sustainable Working Life & Patient Prioritizing (FP Session)	Elbow Instability (Symposium)
10:30									
11:00 11:30	VET Prophylaxis Under Debate: Consensus And Evidence (Symposium)		Optimising Osteotomies Around The Knee (IL) Extensor Mechanism Ruptures (IL)	Patient Expectations Following Primary THA - Cultural, Gender & Age Differences (Symposium)	Prosthetic Reconstructions And Oncologic Outcome (FP Session)	EPOS Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	EUROSPINE/ISLASS (Specialty & Partner Societies)	Fracture-Related Infections In Low & Middle-Income Countries (IL)	Elbow Trauma (FP Session)
12:00									
					lichael Freeman Honorar				
12:30	Disheartening Disparities: Inequitable Access To Trauma And Orthopaedic Care In Malawi								
13:00 13:30									
14:00					LUNCH BREAK				
	Code Of Conduct For				LUNCH BREAK		Surgical Treatment Of	Video Procentations Of	
14:00 14:30 15:00	Code Of Conduct For Research Integrity - Research Misconduct (Symposium)	Periprosthetic Fractures Of The Hip (Symposium)	Not Necessarily Robotic TKA in 2022? (Symposium)	Primary THA Miscellaneous IV (FP Session)		Paediatric Foot: PEV And Miscellaneous (FP Session)	Surgical Treatment Of Lumbar Disc Herniations - Crossfire (Symposium)	Video Presentations Of Surgical Techniques For Bone Infections (Symposium)	Shoulder Miscellaneous (FP Session)
14:00 14:30	Research Integrity - Research Misconduct	Fractures Of The Hip	TKA In 2022?	Miscellaneous IV	Treatment Of Fatty Tumours Of The Limbs (IL) Soft-Tissue Sarcomas	And Miscellaneous	Lumbar Disc Herniations - Crossfire	Surgical Techniques For Bone Infections	
14:00 14:30 15:00	Research Integrity - Research Misconduct	Fractures Of The Hip	TKA In 2022?	Miscellaneous IV	Treatment Of Fatty Tumours Of The Limbs (IL) Soft-Tissue Sarcomas (FP Session)	And Miscellaneous	Lumbar Disc Herniations - Crossfire (Symposium)	Surgical Techniques For Bone Infections (Symposium)	
14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30	Research Integrity - Research Misconduct	Fractures Of The Hip	TKA In 2022?	Miscellaneous IV	Treatment Of Fatty Tumours Of The Limbs (IL) Soft-Tissue Sarcomas (FP Session) Paediatric Tumors, Metastases And	And Miscellaneous	Lumbar Disc Herniations - Crossfire (Symposium) Idiopathic Scoliosis, From Heredity To Genetics (IL)	Surgical Techniques For Bone Infections (Symposium) Fracture-Related Infection And	
14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00	Research Integrity - Research Misconduct (Symposium) European Best National	Fractures Of The Hip (Symposium) ESTES Session	TKA In 2022? (Symposium) Clinical Outcome After	Miscellaneous IV (FP Session) Primary THA	Treatment Of Fatty Tumours Of The Limbs (IL) Soft-Tissue Sarcomas (FP Session) Paediatric Tumors,	And Miscellaneous (FP Session) Paediatrics: Infection &	Lumbar Disc Herniations - Crossfire (Symposium) Idiopathic Scoliosis, From	Surgical Techniques For Bone Infections (Symposium) Fracture-Related	(FP Session) Centralisation Of Elbow
14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30	Research Integrity - Research Misconduct (Symposium) European Best National Paper Initiative	Fractures Of The Hip (Symposium) ESTES Session (Specialty & Partner	TKA In 2022? (Symposium) Clinical Outcome After TKA	Miscellaneous IV (FP Session) Primary THA Miscellaneous V	Treatment Of Fatty Tumours Of The Limbs (IL) Soft-Tissue Sarcomas (FP Session) Paediatric Tumors, Metastases And Miscellaneous	And Miscellaneous (FP Session) Paediatrics: Infection & Miscellaneous	Lumbar Disc Herniations - Crossfire (Symposium) Idiopathic Scoliosis, From Heredity To Genetics (IL) Growing Spine	Surgical Techniques For Bone Infections (Symposium) Fracture-Related Infection And Biomaterials	(FP Session) Centralisation Of Elbow Replacements?